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Republic of the Philippines
Profegsional Regulation Commission
Manila
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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 01
Series of

REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABACHE, CHERRY BASAYSAY
ABEJERO, CLAIRE ALBIAR
ABELLA, MARIA HEIDE RAMOS
ABELLANA, GISELLE NICOLASORA
ABELLANA, JOANNE NUNAL
ABINGONA, WILMA MAGBUTAY
ABRAO, JOAN HAGONOS

ABUG, RANIL AGOL

ACEBES, NERISSA PESTANO
ACLON, MARILOU GUDEN
ACOLACOL, JOSEPH ORAIZ
ACUIDO, REGINA AYORA

ADIS, CLIFF MAURIS ANE
ADLAWAN, EUGELYN MUTIA
AFRICANO, ELOISA CADAYONA
AGANAN, MAYCHELLE POLISTICO
AGAPITO, REMA MALANA
ALEMAN, MARIA SABALA
ALFECHE, CINDY PEARL RUBIN
ALFORNON, FERDINAND BAGUIO
ALFORQUE, CONCEPCION ESCOTON
ALMOJALLAS, ETHEL AMEL
ALONZO, TOMPSON ISHMAEL FLORIDA
ALTURA, SUSAN GLORIA

AMAD, DELIA NGUJO

AMBA, SALVADOR SOLON

ANDO, MARIA SOFRONIA BATESTIL
ANTIPORTA, LUZVIMINDA URSAIZ
ARALAN, HENRY BANDE
ARBOLARIO, GC JAMES PADILLA
ARCHIVAL, JOVELYN SIBLOS
ARMADA, GINA MAXIMO

ATRERO, LORIVEL OYENDO
AUMAN, RICO CUYOS

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

VENUS MALVAR

RENOLITH CATALUNA

RENNMAR CASTRO
FIDEL FERNANDEZ
HAZEL SOLON
GRACE GRAVOSO

JUVELYN BARSALOTE
MICO REY TAGLUCOP

ALMA BENGCO

BOLER BINAMIRA JR.
JOSEPHINE COROTAN
ANALYN YEE CONCEPCION
MARIETTA BACLAYON

MARIA TERESA CRUZ-CABRERA
BON VINCENT CHUA

JANE MARIE OCTAVIANO

ALMA BENGCO

VERCILLE MONA VINCULADO
MERLYN DEL ROSARIO

MARIA AGBONA
ELFE RECENTES
FLORA MAY DIOSO

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.

RAQUEL KIM

ANNE MARIE BERNABE

FRANCIS ALISAGO
HAZEL SOLON

LILIBETH CAMINADE
MAVERICK PRINCE ROMERO
SIENNA MAY PEPITO

ANNE MARIE BERNABE

JEFFY SANTOS

JAN DALAWIDAW NALE

BONIFACIO ALIA

PRC LIC. NO

0027744
0032117
0021694
0029789
0019291
0028598
0019876
0023614
0012525
0006962
0024064
0017502
0000687
0014518
0026403
0028819
0012525
0000859
0030146
0032216
0005782
0027670
0010633
0009337
0029000
0002146
0019291
0018842
0025611
0032109
0029000
0004602
- 0030183
0016020
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AYES, MA. MELY MIE RINOS
AYUBAN, LOURDES LUMAYOG
BACULIO, JAMES ECAT

BACUS, EMANUELLE ALQUEZA

BADEAUX, CHERIE DONAYRE

BAGSIK, HERBIE MASCARINAS
BAGUIO, MA. LOURDES SANCHEZ

BALA-AN, NOEL BAYONA

BALANDRA, MERCEDES ROSALADA

BALBON, MA. LUCHEE IGOT
BALDADO, MARILYN VELARDE
BALDO, MARJUN PAHUYO

BANADOS, JULIAN JR. MAGALLON

BANDALA, JAMESON ORINO
BANTOLIN, CHERRYLYN LIDO

BATANDOLO, CHARLETH TAMBIGA
BAUTISTA, HENRY ALVER VALIENTE
BAUTISTA, JULIENNE FRANZ CABUNOC

BAYNOSA, ABEGAIL TUDTUD

BERMEJO, HENRY LOU MISOLES
BERROYA, SEYCHELLE DE GUZMAN

BLAS, JULIE ANNE HIDALGO

BOLABON, GLADYS ANN KILONGKILONG
BOLLOZOS, CHERRY MAE AGUILAR
BONGCAHIG, CARLO MAXIMINO

BOROC, ROLANDO NUDALO
BUENAFE, NINO PANISA

CABALDA, FRANCIS JOSEPH CAMPOS

CABALLES, GRACE CONTA

CABANADA, MILAGROS FIGUROA

CABIER, CLAIRE LEQUIN
CADIZ, ULYSSES CERO
CAILING, DEBBIE CABILING
CAJUMBAN, AILENE PATINGO
CALISTE, ELIZABETH JENITA

CALUSCUSAN, YOLANDA OPELARIO

CAMO, MERLIE BADILLA

CAMPOREDONDO, MERLYN LOPEZ
CAMUGAOQ, IAN NOEL VALLESER

CANADA, LIZ BALASE
CANCERAN, LEA ORDANZA
CANETE, JUDY ANN INSO
CANETE, ZAIDE PACTOLERIN
CANTOR, MARVIN ABELLO
CARBALLO, LIEZEL BURLAOS
CARDONIGA, VICTOR PADILLA

KAREN CERDENA
MARISSA INTING

ANALYN CULANAG
DENICE ALEXIS MANUBAG
ANTONIO CABRERA
BRENDA BAGSIK

MARIE MOND ALTESING
JUNARD CESA

CATTLEYA ACAYLAR
PETER GO

EMELIE JACOB

MYLENE REYES

RYAN SAYSON
CHRISTOPHER GILOS
JEFFY SANTOS

DARIUS MUNOZ

ANDREW FRANZ REYES
MICHAEL ANGELO MADRIA
NEIL CHRISTIAN OCO
MYLENE REYES
BERNADETTE REYES
LAARNI JANE STA. MARIA
HAZEL SOLON

MARIBETH ARANAIDO
LEA WALKER

CATHERINE JOY MIRAL
RYAN MICHAEL INTING
RED CINDY ONGA

MARIA TERESA CRUZ-CABRERA
LILIBETH CAMINADE
RYAN MICHAEL INTING
JOSEPHINE COROTAN
SIENNA MAY PEPITO

BON VINCENT CHUA
SIENNA MAY PEPITO
SIENNA MAY PEPITO
JEFFY SANTOS

LILIBETH CAMINADE
CAMILO RICHARD CAMACHO
MICO REY TAGLUCOP
MONICO SARGA
PRECIOUS JAYSON

RYAN MICHAEL INTING
CHRISTOPHER ALLAN VILAR
JENNIFER ACEBES
ALEXIS RAY DAACA

0016480
0001356
0020925
0027115
0010526
0003400
0014104
0019986
0030602
0005386
0030341
0007752
0032224
0014868
0004602
0011389
0023806
0025394
0029960
0007752
0004725
0019920
0019291
0001371
0018377
0030714
0025477
0032092
0014518
0018842
0025477
0024064
0032109
0026403
0032109
0032109
0004602
0018842
0028238
0023614
0004276
0029753
0025477
0028565
0018744
0025850
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CARINO, KEN-RON LAUNIO
CAROCHE, MARJORIE IRAULA
CASTON, JULIUS JEROME ANONUEVO
CASTRO, HANNAH GRACE GAMAB
CATALAN, XYRIEL BAYACA
CATBAGAN, MARVIN LEJANO
CENTINO, GEMMA GENITA

CERIO, APRIL LYN NADAY

CESA, CHERISH JOY BAO

CHIONG, JOE MARIE SUBING SUBING
CINCHES, MARIA LILIBETH ADLAWAN

CORONA, ADONIS TUDEL ALCOBERA

CORPUZ, AIRE ARMENTANO
COYOCA, GIL BURCAG

CUA, KENDLIE GAPUZ

CUADRA, JOHN GALLO

CULLA, CYNTHIA ADARLO
CUSTODIO, MA. GRACE MARTINEZ
DACUT, HELEN MANON-OG
DADANG, ALEJANDRO GALLANO
DALUMPINES, ROEL CHORA

DE CASTRO, GAY LOUISE NATALYA DE LOS SANTOS
DE MAYO, VIVIEN COLEEN SAMPAN
DE VILLA, RIZALINA LORENZO
DEGOLLACION, EJONIE GUNOBGUNOB
DEL BANDO, ABRAM SALVACION
DEL POZO, DELILAH FLORES

DELA CALZADA, JESSICA LARGO
DELA CRUZ, ANN MIHZA MACALE
DELA CRUZ, MARIVIC CORPUZ
DELOS SANTOS, ANN CLAIRE ORIO
DELVO, ARNEL DANTE

DENNISON, HELEN NOYNAY
DEOCERA, JOCELYN RODILLA
DIBDIB, CRYSTHAL SOMBRIO

DIEL, NELYN JABONETA
DORMITORIO, JOE MARIE OLIVEREZ
DUERME, MA. ARLESIENNE SUMALINOG
DURANGO, CATHYPHINE ALMENDAREZ
DY, SHYNET MOPAS

DY, SIAN MICHAEL VINCENT CABIDOG
EBORA, MICHELLE CASTILLO
EBORDE, MA. ANTONETTE CABRERA
EDRADAN, JORIM CREENCIA
ELENZANO, DAHLIA BASCON

RONELL ARAZA
MARIANNE OLANO
JESSICA JUNIO

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.

REXCY GIMENO
MARC WILSON YAP
VIRGILIO ABUEVA
MARJORIE LAT
JUNARD CESA

RIENA CABILES
AMADO GARSANO
JEFFY SANTOS
RENOLITH CATALUNA
HAZEL SOLON

JULIE CUA

NOVELITA SINCERO
BUENO MACATANGAY
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
RODEL REYES

ANNIE ENDRANO
MYNFA PUAO

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.

JESSICA JUNIO
SHERWIN AVILA

MARIE MOND ALTESING
MYLENE REYES

ANALYN CARPIO
LILIBETH CAMINADE
OLGA EBLACAS

FERNAN MATURAN
GEOFFREY LIDON

EDEN ACHAS

VIRGILIO ABUEVA

MARIA MADILENE HAPITA
LLOYD PETER LOPEZ
APRIL ANGELOU DACLES
LILIAN FAUSKANGER
JERICA DELFINADO
VINCENT CHRIS CASINILLO
JANE MARIE OCTAVIANO
JANE MARIE OCTAVIANO
EVELYN VENERACION
MARJORIE LAT

XERXES PAUL IGNACIO SR.
BONIFACIO ALIA

0007593
0020363
0027086
0010633
0028160
0023499
0017113
0005866
0019986
0031154
0011413
0004602
0032117
0019291
0008086
0014189
0000368
0020803
0032016
0027249
0014396
0010633
0027086
0030619
0014104
0007752
0015165
0018842
0013879
0015390
0021980
0027051
0017113
0015970
0021379
0022777
0013892
0031538
0014403
0028819
0028819
0003383
0005866
0018739
0016020
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ELMIDO, MARILYN BIHAG
ENDRINA, LILIAN GILAY
ENSENDENCIA, ANNABELLA SURITA
ENSENDENCIA, RENE JOY SORIA
ESPADERO, MIRASOL BALLAIS
ESPINA, YULIZA DEMIAR
ESTRADA, MARITES COTONER
ESTROSOS, MICHELLE APUT
EYAS, CHEEPHYN KIM CABIGQUEZ
FALCASANTOS, RIZALYN TORRES
FALCIS, DANICA SHANE QUINTANAR
FERNANDEZ, EDITHA DE LA CERNA
FIDEL, OMER RAMOS
FRANCISCO, ADRIAN APLACA
FULGARINAS, LOU LOOD

GADER, MA. CARMEN CAVALIDA
GALLARDO, ROMEO HERMOCILLA
GAMOLO, MARICHE FAJARDO
GARBAN, DAYNALEN GASTADOR
GARCES, DELIA ASWE

GARRIDO, ROMEO AVESTRUZ
GASTADOR, JEMUEL ORSOLINO
GAYLAWAN, MARY GRACE SISl
GEDAYA, GP PINUTO

GERALDINO, GERLADINE GERGIO
GIMENA, JOHN DENNIS TILANDOCA
GOC-ONG, TERESITA VITERBO
GOLAMCO, MA. KHALIL SY PIECCO
GRAPA, MARIA LYN CATALAN

GU, ANGELIE ABANCIO

GUARIN, CHERIBEN CA-ADAN
GUMBAN, ANGELYN GABILAN
GUMERA, EVA CALABROSO
GUNOY, CHRIS JN CARANG-CARANG
GUTIERREZ, SHARON CIELO
HALLADOR, LEONIDAS REIOS
HALLARSIS, FATIMA POSADA
HERMOSA, JACQUELINE NEGRE
HINAYAN, CHERIE LIM
HOMECILLO, JANIT DARQY
ILLANA, ALICE MICABALO

JENILLA, LIZA GANHINHIN

JOO, QUENNIE PLETE

JURADO, JOUIE TULABING

KAY, CHRISTY RUCHELL VILLACERAN

RENOLITH CATALUNA
LILIBETH CAMINADE
FRANCISCO CALMITA
FRANCISCO CALMITA

JANE MARIE OCTAVIANO
GEMMA ARAZA

JUNARD CESA

ANALYN CULANAG

MYLENE REYES

HARVEY TAWAKAL
ARCADIO DUCUT JR.

ELIAS SAAVEDRA

JEFFY SANTOS

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.
MARIA CRISTINA FELIZARTA
ROSELIE LABIOS

EVELYN ALIA

LORENA MAGDASAL

EFREN CHRISTOPHER FLAMINIA
MARITESS DAGUIMOL

JOSE MALIBAGO

RIZZA BELO

ALDIN TAGOLIMOT

ANGELA RENEE ABARQUEZ
ANALYN CULANAG

MARIA IZYLL CANDICE MANTILLA-OBENZA
JUNARD CESA

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.
MICHELE ROMARATE
BONIFACIO ALIA

JUANITO CRISTOBAL JR.
AMY YANEZ

ADRIANA GENTERONE

AMY YANEZ

BRENDA BAGSIK

CARMEL ADELYN BERLIN
JUVELYN BARSALOTE
LILIBETH CAMINADE
NESTOR GRANADO

GINA MURILLO

DALE LAGONERA

EVELYN ALIA

JESSIE UBAY-UBAY
BONIFACIO ALIA

LUCY YU

0032117
0018842
0005359
0005359
0028819
0026180
0019986
0020925
0007752
0018734
0000995
0005373
0004602
0010633
0030181
0020614
0013919
0031926
0016255
0032001
0010620
0021238
0022287
0015835
0020925
0025130
0019986
0010633
0028571
0016020
0026226
0030432
0022673
0030432
0003400
0029351
0019876
0018842
0024777
0014133
0027248
0013919
0031277
0016020
0023569
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171 LABIAL, DENNIS LAUREL PUEBLOS EMIE RITCHIE VILLARUEL 0029443
172 LABITAD, AYEN CABALQUINTO ALICIA GUMBA 0031320
173 LABRADOR, NEL KIAMCO KAREN ELVA LLAGAS 0032038
174 LACOSTA, VIVIAN TAGAYONG RAQUEL KIM 0009337
175 LACOSTE, CHERRY SABINORIO ANALYN YEE CONCEPCION 0017502
176 LADESMA, JUNY ARCUBA LORENA MAGDASAL 0031926
177 LAGDAMIN, AQUILLA BACUS GIOVANNI FRANCIS SAGARINO 0022614
178 LAIDAN, GERIC AQUIO ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR. 0010633
179 LANDICHO, RHESA BULAWAN RODEL REYES 0032016
180 LANIOG, AMOR ALBANO ANALYN YEE CONCEPCION 0017502
181 LARGO, FLORANIE CANADA SHARON URSAGA 0032118
182 LAROGA, JOSEPHINE BARDILAS FLORA MAY DIOSO 0027670
183 LASTIMOSA, ARCIE JOY MYLENE REYES 0007752
184 LASTRA, KRISTINA CAMILLE TINAMISAN ALPHONSUS MIKHAIL MENDOZA 0004425
185 LAZAGA, JADE ALABA ARNOLD NOLASCO 0020389
186 LEAL, CHERRY LIZA BUHAY SAMUEL BAKY 0021031
187 LERASAN, ADONIS MAGDADARO BONIFACIO ALIA 0016020
188 LEYVA, MA. ISABEL BABASA BUENO MACATANGAY 0000368
189 LIBATON, VIRGILIA DIONALDO DARIUS MUNOZ 0011389
190 LIM, GLADYS FUENTESPINA GIL ANTONIO CHUA 0009925 «
191 LIM, MARIAN SOPHIA JOYOHOY FLORA MAY DIOSO 0027670
192 LINUGAD, JO ANN AGOT KENNARD MADRONA 0025220
193 LITUANAS, JESS HENIO AMY YANEZ 0030432
194 LLANA, ELEONOR ARCITE JOYCELYN SEDAYAO 0014587
195 LOAY, ROWENA GLIPONEO GERARDO BUSTAMANTE 0019589
196 LOMONGO, CRISTOPHER LUMACANG  SHARON URSAGA 0032118
197 LONGAKIT, TERESA SEARES CATHERINE JOY MIRAL 0030714
198 LUCENA, SAMSON PASCUA VERONICA CERVANTES 0002124
199 LUCERO, ARRIANE JOY DECENA REGAN RAMOS JR. 0024324 9
200 LUMAHANG, JULIBEM PASCUA SHEENA VI JUDITH 0030725
201 LUMBA, JEFFREY ORAN SERGIO LUMBA JR. 0030741
202 LUNAR, MARTINA AGUILA CHRISTOPHER SORIANO 0009982
203 LUNSAYAN, LEAVY TUBONGBANUA JANNA LUGTU 0016276
204 LUZON, LAARNI MANIABO GILBERT GANDOLPOS 0029213
205 MAAGHOP, OFELIA ABACAJAN HAZEL SOLON 0019291
206 MACALIPAY, ROUMELY JALANDONI ARNOLD NOLASCO 0020389
207 MACATANGAY, APOLONIA CULLA BUENO MACATANGAY 0000368
208 MACAWILI, VEDALISA CABICO GEOFFREY LIDON 0021980
209 MADRID, DELIA BUNAO PAUL JUMAMIL 0003709
210 MADRIDANO, MARICAR DELA CRUZ JENNIFER CRIBE 0031613
211 MAGBANUA, JUNELLE PAZ IMELDA GUILAYAN 0026901
212 MAGUAD, AILYN DALMACIO RYAN SAYSON 0032224
213 MALACAS, LUZVIMINDA TUDTUD DALITA MAUSISA 0005714
214 MANAGBANAG, ARCHIE MULA XERXES PAUL IGNACIO SR. 0018739
215 MANALAD, NIDA PINEDA AMELITA DELA CRUZ 0032256
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MANGINSAY, WELMER DE LA CORTA
MANOLONG, BERNIE GLARIAN
MANUBAG, JOANNE EMPHASIS
MAR, GLENN CORTEZ

MARCO, JOANNA CRISELDA ROA
MARDEN, ELIZABETH VILLARMA
MARO, PRINCE CROMWELL MC BALAURO
MARZAN, JEROME DUQUE
MASULOT, FAUJIA BACLID

MATA, MARY GRACE

MATO, EDGAR JOHN MINION
MATONDO, NOREEN JENNIFER TUYAC
MEDALLO, RACHEL FARIOLA
MELGO, LORNA DUTOSME
MENDOZA, ARNOLD BUHAT
MENDOZA, JOHN EDRIC LARA
MERINO, MAY CASINILLO
MICABANI, RAZELLE ROMO
MIRANDA, CRISPINITO LAMPIOS
MIRANDA, LOURDES SARDAN
MOLDE, HANNAH JOYCE RAMOS
MONTALVO, MA. SUZETTE QUEVENCO
MONTANEZ, AMY SEMILLA
MONTERA, JOCELYN OSABEL
MONTILLA, ERMA ABILAY

MORO, FLORALYN MAE PARTOSA
MULLE, LEIF SUEGAY

NAING, ERIC LAGDAMEO

NAMOC, MA. ROLAMAE TEJADA
NARVAEZ, CHERYN SYLVESTER
NATAR, HAYDEE COMPLETO
NATIVIDAD, MAREVA MARIEL FONTANILLA
NAVIDAD, RAFAEL VITTORIO SASUMAN
NAYAL, LENIE COMPRA

NEBIT, VIRGIE AYOK

NEGRE, MARIA TERESA MANCAO
NEGRILLO, CELESTE CANONO
NEQUINTO, ROMYNIC CARASO
NERONA, LUCYFEL TULING
NICHOLSON, ANNABELLE GONCE
NIERRE, RO DUQUEZA

NIEVES, RICHE LAMERIN
NITORREDA, CAESAR EMMANUEL REVILLA
NITORREDA, LEAH CRISELDA DURANTE
NOVION, RANDY MECALLER

TERESITA MANGINSAY
JUNNY ESTARDO
KAREN ELVA LLAGAS
ROLAND PERALTA
ROSELIE LABIOS

MA. SANDRA LIM
LOUELLE JUDILLA
RONELL ARAZA
BRENDA BAGSIK

LUIS PAUL MIRASOL Il
MYLENE REYES
PRINCESS WENDY DE LEON
LILIBETH CAMINADE
PABLO MELGO JR.
JOLLY GALE ALICBUSAN
RACHEL MARIE BERIN
MERLYN DEL ROSARIO
OLIVE PACURIB
VIRGINIA YU
BONIFACIO ALIA
RODRIGO MALLONGA
EMMA CEQUINA

JEFFY SANTOS

EVELYN ALIA

LOUIELLA ROSALITA
EVELYN ALIA

REGINALD CUA
PRESCIOUS ADELINE ENCILA
NEIL CHRISTIAN OCO
ARBINSON YAMSON
EFREN CHRISTOPHER FLAMINIA
RYAN SAYSON

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.

ADRIAN BASOC

JAMIELOU SOTO
BONIFACIO ALIA

JOSE LIM

CIARA MAY BRAZA

SHARON URSAGA

MARIA TERESA CRUZ-CABRERA
RODERICK RAYMUND OCAMPO
MARIFE NIEVES

JOIE JOHN BAQUERO

JOIE JOHN BAQUERO
DANTE DONALD BARIAS

0018342
0025061
0032038
0009583
0020614
0005798
0018997
0007593
0003400
0025831
0007752
0022659
0018842
0017372
0031716
0021327
0030146
0032032
0005696
0016020
0006677
0023076
0004602
0013919
0019890
0013919
0010594
0020775
0029960
0032089
0016255
0032224
0010633
0007066
0014529
0016020
0021113
0029859
0032118
0014518
0027614
0029087
0019897
0019897
0027752
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OBILLO, HAZEL GAYLON
OLAGUER, RAQUEL BARCOMA
OLIVAR, ESTRELLITA RACAZA
OLIVAS, ERWIN MENDOZA
OMBAOQ, IVY OCLARIT

OPLE, LYNDON QUIDLAT
ORDENIZA, MELANIE BAUTISTA
OREIRO, ANA MARIE ECLARIN
ORGADA, MICHELLE LUCERO
OSORIO, GILBERT LACASA
OSTIA, MARJORIE SUSON

OTIDA, MARY JEAN BRANDARES
PADAYAO, NORMAN ASTROLABIO

PADRE, NATIVIDAD MAMISAO
PALUBAG, ANGEL LOPEZ

PANTONIAL, JOANNA JANE PAGDALIAN
PANTONIAL, LOVELY PAGDALIAN
PANUNCILLON, JOSE JR. ABARQUEZ

PAPA, CECILIA RECTO

PAREJO, MARIA SOCORRO TUGAS

PATINDOL, CHRIS BONTILAO
PEDREGOSA, TINA DARIA
PEPITO, GRESELDA GILLANA
PEREZ, GLORIA PIZARRAS
PEREZ, MAURA BARRO
PIAMONTE, PHILIP MANTO
PIOQUINTO, SUSAN BOTARDO

POBRE, MA. MILAGROS CORDOVEZ

PRIETO, GLENDA MINDEORO
PROTACIO, LOVELY ESPINOSA
PUNO, MERLISA CANTILADO
PUTIS, MEREVIC PARGAN

PUZON, EARL JOHN "EEJAY" UGAY

QUIJANO, JAMES ROMA

QUILARIO, JAY ALFRED OBSIOMA
QUILATON, MARIA LUISA MASCULINO

QUINANOLA, CHONA BALBUENA

RABANG, ROSEMARIE TEQUILLO
RAMINTAS, MARY GRACE ANGELA VERZOSA

RAMIREZ, RAPUNZEL NAVAS
RAMOS, JOSEPH ROSAL
REBECCA, ANABELLE MANLOSA

REBULOSAN, MERGIETA JARABE

REGNER, DAISY SARONA

RELATORRES, AERLOWE SUAREZ

(ABACHE, CHERRY BASAYSAY - ZOZOBRADO, MICHELLE SIMEON)

DELLY TEODOSIO

VENUS MALVAR

TIPPIE YANGYANG

MA. LOURRAINE ARABIT
ROSARIO AMPARITO ENRIQUEZ
EDEN ACHAS

STEFANIE UY

JOSEPHINE RUFINO
ROCHELLE MAE ORGADA
ARCADIO DUCUT JR.
ANTONIETA ARENDAIN

MAE JONABELLE POBLETE-MALAZARTE
JOIE JOHN BAQUERO
MARTIN RABELAS

MYLENE REYES

EDUARD WYNDEL AGDON Il
ANALYN CULANAG

ANA COSTANOS

JESSICA JUNIO

ARTCHIE DELA VICTORIA
ANA COSTANOS

MA. CONSTANCIA PEREZ
ARLENE OLIVERON

BOLER BINAMIRA JR.

MA. TERESA OLAYVAR
MYLENE REYES

MYRLA ABARABAR

VON JERIC TIMA-AN

SUSAN YUMANG

MAURICE VICTORIA MANUEL
MA. SANDRA LIM

ROLANDO REUBAL

JULIET PUZON

JOSE ARMELITO AUBREY GASTADOR
MYNFA PUAO

RAQUEL KIM

LILIBETH CAMINADE

ROSALEE TEQUILLO-DE LOS SANTOS
ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.
ARCADIO DUCUT JR.

JOHN KAM BIAK CHAN JR.
MERBEN GIDAYAWAN
CATALINA FERRER

ANNE MARIE BERNABE
MARICEL DARAGOSA

0001046
0027744
0018186
0027427
0029884
0027051
0007756
0031067
0018731
0000995
0010675
0023168
0019897
0007928
0007752
0025523
0020925
0032123
0027086
0023101
0032123
0005846
0012985
0006962
0005292
0007752
0022238
0013918
0031904
0029110
0005798
0020122
0008604
0019381
0014396
0009337
0018842
0023758
0010633
0000995
0002284
0025074
0005296
0029000
0005397
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306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

(ABACHE, CHERRY BASAYSAY - ZOZOBRADO, MICHELLE SIMEQN)

RENDON, NESEL HERMOSO
REYES, AL VINCENT MONTON
RICABLANCA, JOVELYN JUAYNO
RIVERA, WENE TROGO
RODRIGUEZ, EMELITA CUGAY
ROLLOQUE, GENARA LICARDO
ROSETE, VILMA SARAY
ROSILLON, LEONY GORRE
RUGAY, RUFILYN LADERA

RUIZ, MAY JOY VENTURES
SADORRA, KIMBERLY JOY BAGARRA
SAGUN, RHODORA CASACOP
SALAQO, CATALINA MELLORIA

SAN MIGUEL, RALPH RIGGO MERCADO
SARABIA, MICHELLE MARES
SARDOVIA, EMMA MANON-OG
SARMIENTO, MARIE ANTONETTE ABERIN
SASIL, ELIZA MURILLO
SEMBLANTE, CHRIS MICHAEL FEBRO
SEPACIO, CRESTITA SOBEZA
SHERWIN, CELINA MARTIN
SIANGCO, LADY GAY GENERALAO
SI0S-E, MAURO PALER

SISI, CONSTANCIO JR. YBANEZ
SISI, ROSIE LEX CABUNOC
SOJON, JUN RHEN ENTE

SOLAJO, DARCY FORTALEZA
SOLAMO, REGINA SA-AC

SORIA, VENUS MATCHUCA
SORINO, ROSA MAE SAMBILAY
SORONO, ALLAN DIVELLERES
SORONO, ROSARIO CARTILLA
SUMALPONG, GERLIE SUBRADO
TABADA, JACKLYN ORDINAL
TABIOS, MARY JANE ANCHETA
TABURA, REALLA FAYE ALCOSEBA
TACBOBO, AZENITH GUNDAYA
TAGHOQY, JUDITH BERSANO
TAGURMACON, EDMAY-ANN BERNACER
TAMAYO, DARLING APRIL PACLIPAN
TAMONAN, RUBY ANN GAYATGAY
TANTIADO, EDCILLE JANE PALUMAR
TAPICAN, ELENITA PANIMDIM
TARONA, MA. SHIELA EVANGELISTA
TE, KYRA KLAVO KLAUDINE

JOCECRIS SARAD
JUVELYN BARSALOTE
ZILLAH JOANNE GALLARDO
CARMEL ADELYN BERLIN
RYAN SAYSON

PETER GO

BERNADITA TUGNA
JEANDHY RESURECCION
NEIL CHRISTIAN OCO
RENOLITH CATALUNA
KATRINA QUEEN CO
RICHARD ALLAN BAUTISTA
BOLER BINAMIRA JR.

ALLAN RYAN OLIVER ONG JR.

BOLER BINAMIRA JR.
RODEL REYES
GENEVIEVE LAUREANO
AMADO GARSANO
MARIA LEE GARBO
MARIA ALODIA PINON
JOAN AKILIT

EVELYN ALIA

ANNA LYN SIOS-E
ALDIN TAGOLIMOT
ALDIN TAGOLIMOT
SIENNA MAY PEPITO
JOSE MERLITO GARAY
JANE MARIE OCTAVIANO
EVELYN ALIA

ANDREW FRANZ REYES
MARISSA INTING
MARISSA INTING
JEFFY SANTOS
RICARDO INTING

MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
HAZEL SOLON

KAREN MELGO

LAIL ROJO

AMY YANEZ

JOHNAFEL TORREON
MARIAN CATEDRAL
RENOLITH CATALUNA
MIRIAM AMPATIN
JO-ANN CABRERA
RAYMUND LIBRE

0015514
0019876
0024870
0029351
0032224
0005386
0006582
0032122
0029960
0032117
0031431
0026281
0006962
0010633
0006962
0032016
0032192
0011413
0028817
0015137
0011457
0013919
0015299
0022287
0022287
0032109
0003693
0028819
0013919
0023806
0001356
0001356
0004602
0001759
0003532
0019291
0027144
0024651
0030432
0022821
0007230
0032117
0028876
0021983
0025407
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351 TIDALGO, EDURE CARVAJAL RONALD CABALLES 0029842
352 TIRANA, PASCUALA REPOLLO MARISSA INTING 0001356
353 TOLOSA, ANNIE CLIMACOSA JOIE JOHN BAQUERO 0019897
354 TUBOD, GREGORIO BANAGASO MA. SANDRA LIM 0005798
355 TUDLASAN, NOEL ALESNA JESSICA JUNIO 0027086
356 TULING, SHARA MAY ARMENION ANNE MARIE BERNABE 0029000
357 UJAN, HAZEL VILLAFLOR ROY SUNPAYCO 0001731
358 VALENCIA, MA. CECILIA DE CASTRO JEFFY SANTOS 0004602
359 VARGAS, SUZETTE CLARIDADES MYLENE REYES 0007752
360 VELASCO, MARY VIVIEN DULCE BAUTISTA REINA BELZA 0011404
361 VENTANILLA, ELMER SY SHARMIEN VENTANILLA 0024319
362 VEQUILLA, IMELDA CAHOY JESSIE UBAY-UBAY 0031277
363 VERGARA, AUBREY DABASOL LILIBETH CAMINADE 0018842
364 VILLABAN, MA. ROWENA REQUINTINA CATHERINE JOY MIRAL 0030714
365 VILLAFLOR, FELECHE MAE ACEBEDO HAZEL SOLON 0019291
366 VILLAREAL, LOVE TAALA ARNOLD NOLASCO 0020389
367 VILLAREAL, MARLON AVILA SHERWIN AVILA 0030619
368 VILLARIAS, TRACY MACARAYA ZENAIDA ADOLFO 0032072
369 VILLARIN, ARNEL ABABA RIENA CABILES 0031154
370 VILLARO, MADELYN PEDERE VON JERIC TIMA-AN 0013918
371 VINAS, MARTIN ELICITO JR. THELMA MORAN 0009859
372 VISANDE, JAYLORD BANGOT AMY YANEZ 0030432
373 VISITACION, IVY LIM ARIEL ESTARDO 0029321
374 WRIGHT, VERONICA MANUEL NELSON CORPUS 0023726
375 ZALDUA, JOLLY ARIAS REINA BELZA 0011404
376 ZOZOBRADO, MICHELLE SIMEON MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO 0003532

e s vk o e o sk vk ok e e sk ok ok sl e vk ok ok she e ke ok ok e e ok ok ok e ok e e ok o o o e ok o o e ol e A sk ol e e s ok e ok ool o ke ok e e ok ke ol e ok ok ke ol e ok e ke ook e e e

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 28th gay of January 2020

OFELIA C. BI

Chairperson
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A
RARA &Lh FAJARDO
ber

JOSE ARN§ D M. TAN (VACANT)
Member Member

ATTESTED BY:

APPROVED :

—A L

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

YOILANDA D. JOSE @UJETO, JR.
mmissioner Commissioner
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